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1  

2 ENROLLED, An Act,

3 To make a supplemental appropriation from the

4 Education Trust Fund to the Budget Stabilization Fund for the

5 fiscal year ending September 30, 2012.

6 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

7 Section 1. In addition to all other appropriations

8 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

9 from the Education Trust Fund to the Budget Stabilization Fund

10 created in Act 2011-3, the amount of forty million dollars

11 ($40,000,000) for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2012. 

12 Section 2. Any other laws to the contrary

13 notwithstanding, including Section 10 of SB 318 in the 2012

14 Regular Session, no part of this appropriation shall revert or

15 lapse at the end of the fiscal year ending September 30, 2012.

16 Section 3. All laws or parts of laws which conflict

17 with this act are repealed.

18 Section 4. This act shall become effective

19 immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor, or

20 its otherwise becoming law.
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4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was passed by the House 03-MAY-12, as amended.

10  
11 Greg Pappas
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

 15   

Senate16 10-MAY-12 Passed

 17   
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